

O/C Appeal-03/2019

03/24.06.2019

Today is fixed for Admission Hearing.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Heard. Appeal is admit.

Let the case record be transferred to the

Court of Ld. A.D.J-2nd Court, Raiganj

for disposal.

Fix 30.07.2019 for SR/AD & appearance.

Appellant is directed to files requisites

before the transferee Court.



District Judge,
U/Dinajpur at Raiganj.